Warrant Article 

Shall the Town of Warner vote in accordance with RSA 72:27-a to modify the provisions of 
RSA 72:35, previously adopted, for an optional tax credit of Two Thousand One Hundred 
and Fifty dollars ($2,150) for a Service-Connected Total and Permanent Disability on 
residential property? If approved, this article shall take effect for the 2026 property tax 
year. (Majority vote required.) 

Explanation - not part of the article: 

HB 99 (new law) prohibits veterans who qualify for the Optional Total and Permanent